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Q.1 To make certain you are as comfortable as possible, would you prefer to be interviewed in English or Spanish?

July Feb Dec Aug

2024 2024 2023 2023
[ g To L o PP 97 96 98 97
SPANISN....coii s 3 4 2 3
Q.4 Are you over 18 and registered to vote in (STATE)?

July Feb Dec Aug

2024 2024 2023 2023
Y S ittt ————— 100 100 100 100
INO ettt 0 0 0 0
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) ......uvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 0 0 0 0
Q.5 In what year were you born?
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Q.6 What is the highest level of formal education that you have completed?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Some grade SChOOl ........ccoooiiieiieee e 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Some high school ..., 1 2 2 2 3 5 2 3 2 2
High school graduate ............cccoovvviiiiiiiiiccceecee e, 21 19 19 20 19 17 20 18 20 19
Technical or vocational school graduate ........................ 5 5 6 9 5 8 4 9 5 5
SOME COIBYE ..coviiiiiiieee e 24 23 23 20 20 19 21 19 22 21

College graduate with an Associate's or 2-year degree. 10 11 10 12 15 13 15 13 14 14
College graduate with a Bachelor's or 4-year degree.... 24 24 24 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Post-graduate degree ..........covvvvveviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 15 15 15 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
(Don't KNnoW/RefuSed) .......ccoivvviiiiiiiiieeeeeceeieee e, 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Q.7/8 With which political party are you affiliated? Do you consider yourself to be a/an...?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Republican..........ccovvvviiiiiiiiiii 33 34 33 33 32 31 31 31 31 31
Independent/Lean Republican .............cccooevvviieeieeeeenennn, 7 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 9 9
D=0 0Tl - | AP 32 31 32 32 33 33 34 34 34 34
Independent/Lean Democrat...........cccevvveviiiiiiiiiieniennnnn. 9 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8
([aTo (=T oT= g To [T o | PP 11 9 10 11 14 12 13 12 13 12
SOmMEthiNg €ISE ....vuveiiicciicee e, 4 4 4 3 0 3 1 3 3 3
(DON'T KNOW) .t 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3
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Q.9 It's a long way off, but as things stand now, how likely is it that you will vote in the November election for President,
Congress, and other offices? Would you say you will...?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Definitely VOte ......ccooiiiiicie e 90 89 88 90 91 - 89 90 87 83
Probably VOte.........oooiiiiii e 6 6 6 4 4 - 7 7 6 9
A 50-50 chance to VOte .....ccovveeiiieiice e 2 3 4 3 3 - 2 2 4 4
Probably NOT VOte ......ccovvvivviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 2
Definitely NOT VOte.......oiiiiiiiiieeiee e, 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 0 1 1
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) ......uvvvriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiies 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 - 1 1

Q.10 Please rate your level of motivation to vote in the November election on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are not at
all motivated to vote and 10 means you are extremely motivated to vote.

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

L0 bbb 75 76 - - - - - - - -
D 4 5 - - - - - - - -
B et 4 5 - - - - - - - -
T e 4 4 - - - - - - - -
B 2 2 - - - - - - - -
D s 4 2 - - - - - - - -
B e 1 1 - - - - - - - -
S 1 1 - - - - - - - -
2 e 1 1 - - - - - - - -
PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPN 1 1 - - - - - - - -
0 3 2 - - - - - - - -
(Don't KNOW/RETUSEA) ......uvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieiees 0 - - - - - - - -
IMBAN .. 8.9 9.1 - - - - - - - -
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Q.11 Would you say that things in the country are going in the right direction or headed in the wrong direction?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Right direCtion........covvvviviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 20 21 19 23 15 24 20 23 26 27
Wrong dir€CtiON........coovviiiii i 70 69 71 69 75 66 71 68 63 63
(Don't Know/Refused) ..........oovvviiiiiiiieeiieeeieee e, 10 10 10 9 10 10 9 9 10 10

Q.12 (SPLIT A)! What issue is most important to you when thinking about who you will vote for in the 2024 Presidential election?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
Immigration (Fix immigration system/U.S.-Mexico

border/Migrants) .........cccooeeeeiiiiiiiiiie e, 19 20 13 11 6 - - - - -
Economy (General) (Economic growth/Economic

recovery/Other economic iSSUES) .........cccevvvvvvuennnnn. 16 14 21 24 23 - - - - -
Democracy (Preserving democracy/The

republic/The Constitution) ..........ccovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen, 9 8 7 5 5 - - - - -
Abortion (Abortion rights/Protecting women's right

to choose/Roe v. Wade/Banning abortions) .............. 9 8 7 8 11 - - - - -
Honesty/Integrity/Leadership........cccccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. 7 4 4 - - - - - - -
Inflation (Reducing cost of living/Gas prices/Qil

Prices/FOOd PriCES) ..cuvvriiiiieeiiieecee e 5 5 6 6 6 - - - - -

Anti-right-wing ideology (Stopping

Republicans/The far

right/Fascism/Trump/INSurrectionists) ...........ccccece.... 5 5 6 4 4 - - - - -
Freedoms and rights (Liberty/Rights/Personal

FIGNES) et 2 3 3 4 3 - - - - -
Foreign policy (General).........cccccvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 2 2 5 2 3 - - - - -
Government spending/National debt (Lowering

debt/ deficit/Balance the budget)..........ccccevvvnienneenn. 2 3 2 2 2 - - - - -
Climate change (Environment/Global warming) ............. 1 2 2 6 2 - - - - -

1 Respondents are evenly distributed between SPLIT A and SPLIT B.
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Q.12 (SPLIT A) What issue is most important to you when thinking about who you will vote for in the 2024 Presidential election?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
Health care (Lowering health care costs/Drug

costs/ Expanding health care access).........cccceee....... 1 1 2 3 3 - - - - -
Crime (Reducing crime/violence/public safety)............... 1 1 3 3 4 - - - - -
Israel/Gaza/Palesting...........cooveeiiiiiiie e, 1 1 - - - - - -

Anti-left-wing ideology (Stopping Democrats/
Communism/Socialism/Liberals/The far left/

Biden/Harris/PelosiiMAGA/WOKeNESS) ............c....... 1 1 4 4 3 - - - - -
Government COMMUPLION ......ccooeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1 0 4 2 - - - - -
Economic inequality (Reducing gap between rich

and poor/Homelessness/Poverty) ........ccccevvvvveeeeennn. 1 1 1 1 2 - - - - -
Education (Schools/Making education affordable/

Improving quality/Student loans) .........cccooeeeevvvvvvnnnnn. 1 1 3 3 3 - - - - -
Government overreach (Small government)................... 1 0 1 - - - - - -
Jobs (Creating more jobs/Reducing

unemployment/ Getting people back to

work/Labor shortage) ........ccceeveeeeiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeinn, 1 0 2 1 1 - - - - -
Housing (Affordable HousiNg) ..........cccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 1 0 1 1 0 - - - - -
Guns (Preventing gun violence/Gun control/Pro-

2nd Amendment/Gun rights) .......ccceeveeeeiiiiiiiiiienneenn, 1 1 2 2 9 - - - - -
Unity/Bipartisanship (Bringing the country

together/ Ending the divisions in the

COUNEIY/COMPIOMISE).....uuuueerrrrrrinriiiennnninnenennenennnnnnnes 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - -
UKFaINE/RUSSIA. ... .uuveeeiieieiiiiiiiiieiiieiieeneennennnennnnnnnnnnnnnnnne 0 0 0 1 0 - - - - -
T AXES e, 0 2 2 - - - - - - -
Terrorism (Keeping country safe from terrorism)............ 0 1 1 0 0 - - - - -
Race issues (Racial inequality/Racism/Race

relations/ Racial divide) ............ccveiiiiiiiiiiiicie 0 1 1 1 1 - - - - -
Voting rights (Voter suppression/Protecting right

[(0 IRV ] (=) TSRS 0 1 1 - - - - -
Election integrity (Ending voter fraud) .............ccccceeeeeee. 0 0 1 1 1 - - - - -
Social Security (Protect Social Security) .............cceeeen. 0 0 1 1 1 - - - - -
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Q.12 (SPLIT A) What issue is most important to you when thinking about who you will vote for in the 2024 Presidential election?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
Criminal justice reform (Reforming police

practices/ Criminal justice system)..........cccccccceeeennnn. 0 - 0 1 0 - - - - -
Energy (Energy independence/Producing more

(<1 aL=T (07 TP E TP PTTRRPPPPPRRTIN 0 - 1 1 1 - - - - -
(@1 = TR 7 9 10 11 15 - - - - -
DoN't KNOW/NONE .....cccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 3 2 2 2 3 - - - - -
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Q.13 (SPLIT B) Some people feel so strongly about an issue that they won'’t vote for a candidate if they disagree with them on
that issue. For you personally, what is the one issue you feel so strongly about that if a candidate disagreed with you on it, you
would not be able to vote for them?
July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
Abortion (Abortion rights/Protecting women's right

to choose/Roe v. Wade/Banning Abortions)............. 24 22 - - - - - - - -
Immigration (Fix immigration system/U.S.-Mexico

border/Migrants) .........ccccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 19 20 - - - - - - - -
Economy (General) (Economic growth/Economic

recovery/Other eCoONOMIC ISSUES).........ccvvvvveeviieeeennnn. 6 5 - - - - - - - -
Freedoms and Rights/Personal rights ............cccccvvveeeee. 5 8 - - - - - - - -
Democracy (Preserving democracy/The

republic/The Constitution) ..........ccccceeeeieeiiieiiiiiiee e, 4 5 - - - - - - - -
T AXES e 4 1 - - - - - - - -
Inflation (Reducing cost of living/Gas prices/Qil

Prices/FOod PriCES) ..ccuvvuiiiiieeiiieeecee et 2 1 - - - - - - - -
Guns (Preventing gun violence/Gun control/Pro-

2nd Amendment/Gun rights) .............eeeveeeeeieeiieiininnnn. 2 3 - - - - - - - -

Anti-right-wing ideology (Stopping

Republicans/The far

right/Fascism/Trump/INSurrectionists) ...........ccccceee.... 2 2 - - - - - - - -
Anti-left-wing ideology (Stopping Democrats/

Communism/Socialism/Liberals/The far left

Biden/Harris/ PelosiiMAGA/WOKENESS) .............c...... 2 3 - - - - - - - -
Foreign policy (General)........ccccccvvivviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 1 4 - - - - - - - -
Israel/Gaza/Palestine............cccuuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeceee e 1 2 - - - - - - - -
UKFaINE/RUSSIA. ......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeieieeeeneenenenees 1 1 - - - - - - - -
Crime (Reducing crime/violence/public safety)............... 1 1 - - - - - - - -
Election integrity (Ending voter fraud) ..................coooeee. 0 2 - - - - - - - -
OtNEI ... 12 7 - - - - - - - -
(DON't KNOW/NONE).....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeieieenennnaeines 13 12 - - - - - - - -
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Q.14 All other things being equal, if the November election for Congress were held today, would you be more likely to vote for the
Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate for Congress?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Definitely Republican .............ccccciiiiiiiniee e, 36 34 34 34 34 - 40 37 36 34
Probably Republican.............cccooveviiiiiiiece e, 10 12 12 10 9 - 7 7 9 10
Probably Democrat ... 8 9 12 11 9 - 8 8 8 9
Definitely DemOCIaL..........cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 35 33 30 32 33 - 36 39 34 32
(Unsure/Depends/Undecided)..........ooeevivviiiiiieiiieeeniennn, 11 11 13 13 13 - 9 8 11 14
(R LU EST=To ) I 0 0 0 0 2 - 0 1 2 2
Total Republican ........cccccceeeiiiiiiiiic e, 46 46 46 44 43 - 46 44 46 44
Total DEMOCIAL.......cooeeeieeeeeeeeeeee 43 42 41 43 42 - 44 47 41 41
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Now, here is a list of names in the news. Will you please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person?
If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so.

Very Smwt Smwt Very Can’t Total Total

Fav Fav Unfav Unfav Rate Fav Unfav
15 Joe Biden

JUIY 2024 ... 15 19 11 52 2 34 63
FED 2024....... e 18 20 9 50 3 37 59
DEC 2023, .o 17 19 11 50 3 36 61
AUG 2023 ... e 17 23 9 49 3 39 58
F N o 21 0 J 18 23 8 49 3 41 57
DEC 2022 20 23 9 45 4 43 54
OCT 2022 ..o - - - - - - -

AUQG 2022 ... e 20 25 8 45 2 45 53
MAE 2022 e 22 19 10 47 3 41 56
NOV 2021 ..o e 22 20 8 45 4 43 54

16 Donald Trump

JUIY 2024 ...t nannnnes 27 16 7 47 3 43 54
FEb 2024.......ee e 28 15 6 48 2 43 55
DEC 2023, . e 25 16 6 50 3 41 56
AUQG 2023 ... ——————— 27 12 6 52 3 39 58
API 2023 . 24 15 6 50 4 39 57
DEC 2022....ceeeeeeee e 18 17 10 49 5 36 59
OCE 2022 ... - - - - - - -

AUQG 2022 ... 23 16 6 52 3 39 58
MAE 2022.. e 26 15 6 48 4 41 55
NOV 2021 ..o et 25 16 6 48 5 41 54
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Now, here is a list of names in the news. Will you please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person?
If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so.

Very Smwt Smwt Very Can’t Total Total

Fav Fav Unfav Unfav Rate Fav Unfav
17 Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
JUIY 2024 ...t 8 22 20 30 21 30 49
FED 2024...... e 8 28 15 23 25 36 39
DEC 2023, e 8 26 14 28 24 34 42
AUG 2023 ... 8 27 13 31 21 35 44
F N o 21 07 J - - - - - - -
DEC 2022 - - - - - - -
OCT 2022 ..o - - - - - - -
AUG 2022 ... - - - - - - -
MAE 2022 .t e et - - - - - - -
NOV 2021 ..o - - - - - - -
18 Kamala Harris
JUIY 2024 ...t nannnnes 15 20 8 50 7 35 58
FEb 2024.......ee e 14 22 10 47 8 36 56
DEC 2023, . e 13 20 10 49 8 33 59
AUQG 2023 ... ——————— 14 18 10 47 10 33 58
API 2023 . 13 22 10 48 7 35 58
DEC 2022....ceeeeeeee e 14 21 9 46 10 35 55
OCE 2022 ... - - - - - - -
AUQG 2022 ... - - - - - - -
MAE 2022 .. - - - - - - -
NOV 2021 ..ot e e - - - - - - -

.I.
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Now, here is a list of names in the news. Will you please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person?
If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so.

Very Smwt Smwt Very Can’t Total Total

Fav Fav Unfav Unfav Rate Fav Unfav
19 The Democratic Party
JUIY 2024 ..ot enneenee 16 22 13 44 4 38 58
FED 2024 ... e - - - - - - -
DEC 2023.... . e 16 21 15 41 7 38 56
AUQG 2023 ...t arane - - - - - - -
F N o 21 07 J - - - - - - -
DEC 2022......uuuueuueiiiiiiiiiiiinn - - - - - - -
OCt 2022 ... - - - - - - -
AUQG 2022 ... 18 26 13 40 3 44 53
MAE 2022......uuuuieiiiiniiniiinnenn 16 24 12 44 5 40 55
NOV 2021 ..ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiii e eeeeeneesennnnnees 17 26 12 40 5 43 52
20 The Republican Party
JUIY 2024 ...t nannnnes 19 23 12 40 6 42 52
FED 2024 ... . e - - - - - - -
DT o 0 18 23 16 38 6 41 54
AUQG 2023 ...eeieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiae e —————————————— - - - - - - -
APE 2023 e - - - - - - -
DEC 2022...... et - - - - - - -
OCt 2022 ... - - - - - - -
AUQG 2022 ... 15 26 13 42 4 40 56
MK 2022t 17 26 14 37 5 44 51
NOV 2021 ... 17 26 15 35 7 43 50

11
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Q.22? If the November election for President were held today, for whom would you vote?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Republican Donald Trump .......oooevvviiiniieeeiieeeeeee e 42 40 37 40 - - - - - -
Democrat JOe Biden ......ccoccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 36 35 31 39 - - - - - -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr..........ccoceeeiieeennennn, 7 9 8 - - - - - - -
Independent Cornel West ...........oveeiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeees 2 2 3 2 - - - - - -
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein ..........cccceeevviieiiveeiiinnnnn. 2 1 2 - - - - - - -
Libertarian Chase OlIVES .......ccoovueviiviiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e, 1 1 1 1 - - - - - -
(8o [=Tox o[- | ISP 11 12 14 17 - - - - - -

Q.23 If the November general election for President were held today and the candidates were Republican Donald Trump and
Democrat Joe Biden, for whom would you vote?
July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Definitely TrumpP ......ooevviiiiiii e 41 41 40 39 39 36 38 37 38 39
Probably Trump ... 6 6 7 6 6 7 8 7 7 6
Probably Biden...........ccccovviiiiiiiiiiii 6 5 6 6 6 5 7 4 6 4
Definitely Biden ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeeeiee e 36 40 37 40 42 40 39 46 40 42
(UNAECIAEA) ...ttt 10 8 10 8 7 12 8 6 9 10
TOtal TrUMP oo 48 47 47 46 45 43 46 44 45 45
TOtal BIdeN ... 42 45 43 46 48 45 46 50 45 46

2 Libertarian Lars Mapstead asked in Feb 2024 and prior. No Labels candidate Joe Manchin included in Dec 2023.
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Q.24 Of the following statements, which comes closest to how you feel about the candidates running for President?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022
| feel enthusiastic about my preferred presidential

(o= 10 [0 F= L= 44 - - - - - - - -
| don’t feel enthusiastic about any of the

presidential candidates ...........ccccccvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnen, 53 - - - - - - - -
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) ......uvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 3 - - - - - - - -

Q.25 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022

StroNglY @PPIOVE ... 17 17 16 17 18 17 17 19 21
SomMewWhat apProVe .........oovviiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 22 21 21 25 24 25 26 26 21
Somewhat diSapProVe........cccccceeeieeeeiieeeiee e, 10 11 12 9 8 10 8 9 10
Strongly diSAPPIOVE .....ccoeeeeieeeeeeeeeee e 49 49 49 48 48 46 47 44 47
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) .....evvvviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
Total APPIOVE ..o 39 38 37 42 42 42 43 45 42
Total DiSAPPIOVE ...ccooee e 60 60 61 57 56 56 55 54 57

Q.26 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as President?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022

SEroNgly @PPIOVE ... .. 31 31 31 32 33 32 31 31 33
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ... 17 18 17 16 14 16 17 14 15
Somewhat diSapPProVe........couuuiiiieeeiiieeiiieee e 8 7 7 6 7 8 7 7 6
Strongly diSapprove .........cooevuiiiiiieiiiee e 43 43 45 44 44 42 43 48 44
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) .....vvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
Total APPIrOVE ..o 48 48 47 48 48 48 49 44 48
Total DISAPPIOVE ....cooeeeie e 51 50 51 51 51 50 49 55 51

.I.
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More specifically, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on each of the following?

27 (SPLIT A) Handling the economy

JUIY 2024 ...
FEb 2024......couiieiiiieeeeeee e,
DEC 2023......eee s
AUQ 2023 ...
APF 2023 ...
DEC 2022....c.eeeeeeee e
OCt 2022 ..
AUG 2022 ...
Mar 2022......coniie e
NOV 2021 ..oeeieee e

28 (SPLIT B) Handling inflation and rising costs

JUIY 2024 ...
Feb 2024........iiiii e,
DeC 2023......cee e
AUg 2023 ...
APr 2023 ..
DEC 2022......ceeeee e
OCt 2022 ...
AUQ 2022 ...
Mar 2022.......ccoueeiieee e
NOV 2021 ..o

Strongly Smwt Smwt Strongly
Disapp Disapp

App

App

17
17
17
21
22

20

21
18
17
20
23

22
21

11
8
9

11
8

48
50
51
48
51

49

53
50
54
51
52

48
54

DK/
Ref

FNPRRWWOWDN

rWNBERDNDN '

BN W

Total
App

38
40
36
37
38

39

35
37
30
34
35

39
34

Total
Disapp

60
58
60
59
60

59

63
60
66
63
62

58
63
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More specifically, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on each of the following?

Strongly Smwt Smwt Strongly DK/ Total Total
App App Disapp Disapp Ref App Disapp
29 Handling immigration

JUIY 2024 .o 9 23 12 53 4 32 64
FED 2024 ..o, 7 22 12 54 5 29 66
DEC 2023t ettt - - - - - - -
AUG 2023 oottt - - - - - - -
ADPE 2023 .ottt - - - - - - -
DEC 2022, ..ottt - - - - - - -
OCE 2022 ..ottt - - - - - - -
AUG 2022 ..o, - - - - - - -
M 2022 ..o e e, - - - - - - -
NOV 2021 vt eeeneesee e, - - - - - - -

WSJ FA?:II;!IEZIO
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How well does the following phrase describe Joe Biden - very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all well?

Not Not Total

Very Smwt Too At all DK/ Total Not

Well Well Well Well Ref Well Well

30 (SPLIT A) Is too old to run for President
JUIY 2024 ..ot enneenee 61 19 6 11 2 80 18
FED 2024 ... e 47 26 9 14 4 73 23
DEC 2023.... e it - - - - - - -
AUQG 2023 ...t 54 19 8 14 5 73 22
F N o 21 07 J - - - - - - -
DEC 2022......uuuueuuuiiiiiiniiiiiina - - - - - - -
OCt 2022 ... - - - - - - -
AUQG 2022 ...t - - - - - - -
MAE 2022......uuuueuininiiinnieninnn e —————————— - - - - - - -
NOV 2021 ...uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinni e sseensensenennenees - - - - - - -
31 (SPLIT B) Cares about people like you

JUIY 2024 ...t nannnnes 27 19 8 43 3 46 51
FED 2024 ... . e - - - - - - -
DEC 2023.....e ittt - - - - - - -
AUQG 2023 ... ——————— 24 18 8 46 3 42 55
APE 2023 e - - - - - - -
DEC 2022...... et - - - - - - -
OCt 2022 ... - - - - - - -
AUQG 2022 ... - - - - - - -
MAE 2022 e - - - - - - -
AN Lo A 20 12t N - - - - - - -
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How well does the following phrase describe Joe Biden - very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all well?

Not Not Total

Very Smwt Too At all DK/ Total Not

Well Well Well Well Ref Well Well

32 (SPLIT A) Is authoritarian
JUIY 2024 ..ot enneenee 18 13 17 45 7 31 62
FED 2024 ... e - - - - - - -
DEC 2023.... e it - - - - - - -
AUQG 2023 ...t arane - - - - - - -
F N o 21 07 J - - - - - - -
DEC 2022......uuuueuuuiiiiiiniiiiiina - - - - - - -
OCt 2022 ... - - - - - - -
AUQG 2022 ...t - - - - - - -
MAE 2022......uuuueuininiiinnieninnn e —————————— - - - - - - -
NOV 2021 ...uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinni e sseensensenennenees - - - - - - -
33 (SPLIT B) Will undermine our democracy

JUIY 2024 ...t nannnnes 31 10 10 42 7 40 52
FED 2024 ... . e - - - - - - -
DEC 2023.....e ittt - - - - - - -
AUQG 2023 ...eeieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiae e —————————————— - - - - - - -
APE 2023 e - - - - - - -
DEC 2022...... et - - - - - - -
OCt 2022 ... - - - - - - -
AUQG 2022 ... - - - - - - -
MK 2022..... it - - - - - - -
AN Lo A 20 12t N - - - - - - -
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Very
Well
34 (SPLIT A) Is too old to run for President
JUIY 2024 ... 30
FEb 2024....... e 26
DEC 2023.. . -
AUG 2023 ... 24
APE 2023 e -
DEC 2022... . -
OCE 2022 ... -
AUG 2022 ... -
MaAIr 2022 -
NOV 2021 ... -
35 (SPLIT B) Cares about people like you
JUIY 2024 ... 29
FED 2024 ... . e -
DEC 2023... e -
AUG 2023 ... 30
APT 2023 .. e -
DEC 2022.... e -
OCE 2022 ... -
AUG 2022 ... -
Mar 2022......oeeeee e -
NOV 2021 ...t -

Well

25
26

23

Not Not
Smwt Too At all

Well Well
15 25
16 26
16 29
7 45
6 48

IIIII

FABRIZIO

DK/
Ref

100 OB

How well does the following phrase describe Donald Trump - very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all well?

Total
Well

56
52

47

Total
Not
Well

40
42

45
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How well does the following phrase describe Donald Trump - very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all well?

Not Not Total

Very Smwt Too At all DK/ Total Not

Well Well Well Well Ref Well Well

36 (SPLIT A) Is authoritarian
JUIY 2024 ..ot enneenee 48 18 8 20 6 66 28
FED 2024 ... e - - - - - - -
DEC 2023.... e it - - - - - - -
AUQG 2023 ...t arane - - - - - - -
F N o 21 07 J - - - - - - -
DEC 2022......uuuueuuuiiiiiiniiiiiina - - - - - - -
OCt 2022 ... - - - - - - -
AUQG 2022 ...t - - - - - - -
MAE 2022......uuuueuininiiinnieninnn e —————————— - - - - - - -
NOV 2021 ...uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinni e sseensensenennenees - - - - - - -
37 (SPLIT B) Will undermine our democracy

JUIY 2024 ...t nannnnes 42 7 8 35 8 49 43
FED 2024 ... . e - - - - - - -
DEC 2023.....e ittt - - - - - - -
AUQG 2023 ...eeieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiae e —————————————— - - - - - - -
APE 2023 e - - - - - - -
DEC 2022...... et - - - - - - -
OCt 2022 ... - - - - - - -
AUQG 2022 ... - - - - - - -
MK 2022..... it - - - - - - -
AN Lo A 20 12t N - - - - - - -
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Q.38 Which of the following concerns you more about our presidential candidates?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022

Trump's behavior ... 45 - - - - - - -
BIidEN'S Q0E ..vuei e 46 - - - - - - -
(Don't KNOW/RefUSE) ......ccceiviiiiiiii e, 8 - - - - - - -

Q.39 If you had the ability to make a change to the major party candidates running for president, would you...?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022

Replace Biden with another Democrat..............cc.......... 14 - - - - - - -
Replace Trump with another Republican....................... 12 - - - - - - -
Replace both candidates on the ballot .......................... 47 - - - - - - -
Keep both candidates on the ballot ..............ccc.cccceool 22 - - - - - - -
(Don't KNOW/RefUSEd) ......ccooiviiiiiiiii e, 5 - - - - - - -

Q.43 Which of the following statements comes closer to your own view?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022

The Republican Party represents my views well ........... 36 - - - - - - -
The Democratic Party represents my views well ........... 28 - - - - - - -
Neither political party represents my views well ............ 34 - - - - - - -
(Don't KNOW/refused) ........coevieiiiiiiiii e, 2 - - - - - - -

WSJ rastizo
LEE
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Q.48 Now thinking about the presidential debate from last Thursday night, which of the following statements best describes you?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

| watched or listened to all or some of the debate ......... 69 - - - - - - - - -
| didn’t watch or listen to the debate, but followed

stories about it iNthe NEWS..........covvvviiiiiiieieee 23 - - - - - - - - -
| didn’t watch or listen to the debate or follow any

NEWS ADOUL It.....civeiiii i 8 - - - - - - - - -
(Don't KNOW/refused) ........ccceiviiiiiiiiiie e, 0 - - - - - - - - -

Total Watched, listened or followed stories
about debate .......ocuvviiiiiiii 92 - - - - - - - - -

Q.49 (IF WATCHED, LISTENED OR FOLLOWED STORIES ABOUT DEBATE)? (SPLIT A) Regardless of which candidate you're
supporting, whose debate performance most exceeded your expectations?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

JOE BIdEN..coueeii e 6 - - - - - - - - -
(Do) =10 B 14U 12 1] o 46 - - - - - - - - -
(NEITNEI) e 47 - - - - - - - - .
(Don't KNOW/TefuSE) .....oiieeeeieeeeiicie e 2 - - - - - - - - -

Q.50 (IF WATCHED, LISTENED OR FOLLOWED STORIES ABOUT DEBATE) (SPLIT B) Regardless of which candidate you're
supporting, who do you believe won the debate?
July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

JOB BIdEN ... 8 - - - - - - - - -
Donald TrUMP c.cceviiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeee e 58 - - - - - - - - -
(NEITNEI) .. 33 - - - - - - - - -
(Don't know/refused) .........ooovvieiiiiiiiie e 2 - - - - - - - - -

8 1379 respondents watched listened to or followed stories about the debate. They are evenly distributed between SPLIT A and SPLIT B

.I.
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Q.51 (IF WATCHED, LISTENED OR FOLLOWED STORIES ABOUT DEBATE) And did the presidential debate make you more

likely to support Donald Trump, more likely to support Joe Biden, or did it not make a difference in how you are going to vote?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

More likely to support Donald Trump..........ccoevvvveeneennn. 33 - - - - - - - - -
More likely to support Joe Biden ............cccovvvvvvvveennnnnn. 10 - - - - - - - - -
Did not make a difference ...........couveeiiiiiiiiiiiii 55 - - - - - - - - -
(Don't KNOW/refused) ..........uuuueeeemmmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiinnnes 2 - - - - - - - - -

Q.52 (IF WATCHED, LISTENED OR FOLLOWED STORIES ABOUT DEBATE) What ONE word or phrase best describes Joe
Biden’s debate performance?
July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
Poor/Terrible/Bad/Horrible/Awful/Abysmal/

Unfortunate/Dismal/Disaster/Scary ..............ccccuvvnenn. 24 - - - - - - - - -
Sad/Pathetic/Embarrassing/Disappointing/Pitiful........... 18 - - - - - - - - -
Dementia/Senile/Confused/Lost/Incoherent................... 14 - - - - - - - - -
Weak/Old/Tired/Shaky/Sleepy/Sluggish/Slow ............... 13 - - - - - - - - -
Dull/Boring/Lackluster/Underwhelming/Unimpressed..... 6 - - - - - - - - -
Incompetent/Idiot/Incapable ..........ccccvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiniinnnn. 6 - - - - - - - - -
Okay/Fair/As expected/Fair/Mediocre/Average .............. 4 - - - - - - - - -
Honest/Truthful/Facts............ccovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 3 - - - - - - - - -
(€ToTole /€17 T: | 1 - - - - - - - - -
(@1 = TR 9 - - - - - - - - -
Don't KNOW/NONE .....ccviiiiie e 3 - - - - - - - - -
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Q.53 (IF WATCHED, LISTENED OR FOLLOWED STORIES ABOUT DEBATE) What ONE word or phrase best describes
Donald Trump’s debate performance?
July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Liar/Lies/Lying/Dishonest/Untruthful/Fraud.................... 24 - - - - - - - - -
Bully/Arrogant/Narcissistic/Unhinged/Bombastic/

Aggressive/Childish ..........cccocceeei i 12 - - - - - - - - -
Poor/Disgusting/Terrible/Sad/Bad/Disappointing/

AWFUL ..o, 10 - - - - - - - - -
Good/Great/Excellent/Awesome/Fantastic/

AMAZING.....oooiiiiii e 10 - - - - - - - - -
Strong/Confident/Presidential.............cccoeeeeeiieiieeeeeeen, 9 - - - - - - - - -
Controlled/Calm/Restrained/Reserved/Measured/

Steady/CompoSed ......ccoviieeiiiiiicee e 8 - - - - - - - - -
Expected/Typical/Decent/Adequate ...........ccccceeeeeeeeeennns 7 - - - - - - - - -
Focused/Prepared/Sharp/Smart..........ccccccvvvviiiinininnnnnnn. 6 - - - - - - - - -
Idiot/Buffoon/Rambling..............ccoveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiien e, 4 - - - - - - - - -
Better/Surprising/Improved...........cccooooeeiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeee, 2 - - - - - - - - -
(@1 = SR 6 - - - - - - - - -
Don't KNOW/NONE .....coviiiiiei e 2 - - - - - - - - -
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Q.59 (SPLIT A) If re-elected, do you believe Donald Trump will use the Justice Department to investigate and prosecute his
political opponents?
July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Definitely YES..oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 45 - - - - - - - - -
Probably YES .....cccoiiiicie e 20 - - - - - - - - -
Probably NO ........oooiiiiici e 16 - - - - - - - - -
Definitely NO ...oovviiiiiiiiiiie 9

(Don't KNow/refused) ...........uuvevememmmmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienees 11 - - - - - - - - -
L0 = U = 65 - - - - - - - - -
TOtaAl NO e 25 - - - - - - - - -

Q.60 (SPLIT B) Based on what you know, has Joe Biden used the Justice Department to investigate and prosecute his political
opponents?
July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Definitely YES...ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 34 - - - - - - - - -
Probably Yes ... 13 - - - - - - - - -
Probably NO .......ooooiiiice e 11 - - - - - - - - -
Definitely NO ...ooovviiiiiiiiiii 31

(Don't KNOW/refused) ...........uuveeeeemiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenes 11 - - - - - - - - -
TOtal YES .o 47 - - - - - - - - -
TOtaAl NO e 42 - - - - - - - - -
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Now just some demographic questions for statistical purposes only.
Q.64 Would you say you are a Liberal, Moderate or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Very lberal..........ooooiiiiii e 12 13 13 12 14 11 13 13 12 13
Somewhat liberal ..........coooviiiiiiiiiie e, 16 16 14 15 14 13 15 17 16 13
Y LoTe (=T = (=T 29 27 29 29 28 33 29 27 26 30
Somewhat CONSEIVALIVE ..........uoviveiiiiieiiie e 22 22 21 24 17 23 22 21 22 20
VEIY CONSEIVALIVE ....coooiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 19 18 18 17 22 17 18 17 19 20
(Don't KNOW/ReEFUSE) .....euvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4
Total Liberal ......couviieeiiiii e 28 30 27 27 28 23 28 30 28 26
Total CONSErValIVE .....cvevieiee e 40 40 39 40 39 40 40 39 41 40

Q.65/66 And just to make sure we have a representative sample, which of the following ethnic groups describes you best?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

White Or CaUCASIAN.......ccvuiieeiieiieeie e 70 70 70 69 70 70 70 70 70 70
African American or BlacK........cooevivviiiiiiiiiiieeieei, 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Hispanic or Latino ..........cccoooviieiiiiiiiiicn e, 11 11 11 10 11 11 11 11 11 11
Asian American or Pacific Islander...........cccccoeeevivnnnnnnnn. 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
(MiXE RACE) ....vvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
(O] 137=Y ISR 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
(Don't KNnoOW/RefuSEd) .......ccoiviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeceeieee e, 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 3 1 1

Q.67 Are there children under 18 years old that currently live in your household?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Y S ittt 26 29 29 28 29 - - - 26 28
N et 70 71 69 67 68 - - - 71 70
(Prefer NOt 10 @NSWET) ......uvvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieiienieenees 3 1 2 4 3 - - - 4 3

.I.
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Q.68 What is your religion?
July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Protestant .........oivuiiiiiii e 37 43 25 44 43 47 42 29 35 43
(082 11 (o] [T 20 23 21 22 23 20 27 20 32 22
JEWISH...uiiii e 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2
/o] 1 1. e o 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
MUSIIM/ISIAMIC ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
AtheiSt/AGNOSLIC ... 16 19 17 17 16 18 14 14 20 18
(@ 1 =T o USRI 9 4 24 3 5 5 3 19 3 4
(Don't KNnow/Refused) .......ccovveevieiiiiiieeeiieeeiiiee e 13 7 10 10 8 6 8 14 6 8

Q.69 Do you consider yourself an evangelical or born-again Christian?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Y B ittt 25 25 28 28 30 29 28 25 27 30
INO ettt 66 70 65 60 64 67 66 66 67 66
(Don't KNOW/REFUSE) .....vvvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 9 4 6 11 6 4 5 9 5 4

Q.70 What is your current marital status?
July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

=1 T 55 56 59 62 65 61 64 65 61 58
Single, never married..........cccceeviieeiiieeeieee e 25 25 19 15 19 20 18 14 19 24
SEPATAEM ... 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
DY 0] (o7 =T F T 10 10 14 11 10 10 11 13 12 10
WidOWEA/WIOWET .....ovniieeieeeieeee e 5 5 5 5 4 6 4 5 5 6
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) .....evvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaes 4 2 3 5 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Q.71 What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes? Is it...?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

under $20,000 ..........uueiiiieeeeiieiiee e 3 6 6 3 4 5 4 5 4 6
Between $20,000 and $40,000 .........cceovvviivriiireeeeeennannns 8 10 10 6 9 10 8 9 10 12
Between $40,001 and $60,000 .......c.ooeeevvvveeriieerieeeeeennnns 9 12 10 10 14 9 11 10 11 12
Between $60,001 and $80,000 ...........ccccevvvvveeveeieeeeennn. 11 12 13 12 12 10 13 13 14 15
Between $80,001 and $100,000 .........ccccevvvvvveieeeeeeennnn. 13 13 13 12 14 12 13 14 11 11
Between $100,001 and $150,000...........ccccvvvevreeeenninnnns 18 18 17 17 15 17 16 16 16 14
Between $150,001 and $200,000............ccvvvveeeeeeernnnnns 11 9 10 10 10 9 10 10 9 6
Over $200,000 .........ccccuviiieeeeee e e 13 13 14 15 12 13 11 9 8 7
(Prefer NOt t0 ANSWEN) .....ccoeiiieiiiiiee e, 13 8 8 16 11 16 13 15 16 16

Q.72 Do you personally have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in individual stocks, a mutual fund, or in an

IRA, 401(k), or similar type of retirement account?
July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Y B 76 71 - - - - - - - -
N et 21 26 - - - - - - - -
(Don't KNOW/refused) ...........uueureemmriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiianes 3 3 - - - - - - - -

Q.73 Which of the following best describes the area where you live?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

UIDAN ... 20 21 23 19 22 23 22 20 22 25
SUBUIDAN ... 51 52 50 53 50 48 53 56 54 46
RUAL ..o 25 25 25 23 25 27 23 22 22 26
(Don't KNOW/RefUSEd) .....coeeiieeiiiiiiiie e 3 2 2 5 2 2 2 2 2 2
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Q.74 What is your gender?
July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

MAIE ...ttt 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48
FEMAIE......coviiiieieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52
ONET ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(R LTSI ) ISR 0 0 0 - - - - - - -

Q.75 For whom did you vote in the 2020 Presidential election?

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

Republican Donald Trump ........cooviiieiiieeieieeeceee e, 42 43 42 43 41 42 44 - - 41
Democrat Joe Biden .......cccoooeeeiiiiiiiiiiii e, 46 46 46 46 46 45 46 - - 47
(@1 = R 3 3 2 2 4 3 5 - - 5
Did NOt VOLE......i i 6 6 6 4 5 6 4 - - 4
(R LT ESITo ) ISP 3 1 4 5 5 3 1 - - 3
Region

July Feb Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021

New ENgland ... 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Middle AtlantiC.........cuuiiieiii e 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
East North Central .........coooeeniiiiiii e, 16 16 16 16 15 15 16 15 15 15
West North Central .......ooeviviiiiiie e, 6 6 6 6 7 7 6 7 7 7
SOULN ALIANTIC....ue i 22 22 22 22 21 21 21 21 21 21
East South Central..........coooeuviiiiiiiiiiieee e, 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 6
West SoUth Central.........ooveviiieiiieeeee e 11 11 11 11 11 11 10 12 11 12
Y (o T0 L] = o T 7 7 7 7 7 6 7 6 7 6
PACIfIC .uniiee i 15 15 15 15 15 16 15 15 15 15
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